Qualifying Results by Class

SPORTSCAR CHAMPIONSHIP

V4
Weather

ACURA Sports Car Challenge

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course / 2.258 miles
May 3 - 5, 2019 / Lexington, Ohio

IMSA WeatherTech SportsCar Championship

* ltalic: Fastest Lap Driver

Pos
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Nr. Drivers

Team

77 O. Jarvis / T. Nunez

7 H. Castroneves / R. Taylor

6 D. Cameron/ J. Montoya
31 F. Nasr / P. Derani

5 J. Barbosa / F. Albuquerque
55 J. Bomarito / R. Hunter-Reay
10 R Van Der Zande / J. Taylor
84 S. Trummer/ S. Simpson
50 W. Owen/ K. Kaiser
85 M. Goikhberg / T. Vautier
54 J. Bennett/ C. Braun

38 K. Masson/ C. Cassels
52 M. McMurry / E. Lux

GTLM

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

66 S. Bourdais / D. Mueller
912 E. Bamber / L. Vanthoor
24 J. Krohn/ ). Edwards
4 O. Gavin / T. Milner
67 R. Briscoe / R. Westbrook
25 T. Blomqvist / C. De Phillippi
3 J. Magnussen / A. Garcia
911 P. Pillet/ N. Tandy

Mazda Team Joest

Acura Team Penske

Acura Team Penske
Whelen Engineering Racing
Mustang Sampling Racing
Mazda Team Joest

Konica Minolta Cadillac DPi-V.R.
JDC-Miller MotorSports
Juncos Racing

JDC-Miller MotorSports
CORE autosport

Performance Tech Motorsports
PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports

Ford Chip Ganassi Racing
Porsche GT Team

BMW Team RLL

Corvette Racing

Ford Chip Ganassi Racing
BMW Team RLL

Corvette Racing

Porsche GT Team

Car

Mazda DPi
Acura DPi
Acura DPi
Cadillac DPi
Cadillac DPi
Mazda DPi
Cadillac DPi
Cadillac DPi
Cadillac DPi
Cadillac DPi
Nissan DPi

ORECA LMP2
ORECA LMP2

Ford GT

Porsche 911 RSR

BMW M8 GTE
Chevrolet Corvette C7.R
Ford GT

BMW M8 GTE
Chevrolet Corvette C7.R
Porsche 911 RSR
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Time Lap Total

:10.705
:10.727
:10.806
:11.721
:12.320
:12.326
:12.525
:12.595
:13.394
:13.570
:17.321

:14.877
:21.752

:19.124
:19.399
:19.623
:19.721
:19.724
:19.893
:19.919
:20.026

10
11
9
7
12

O — 00 0 N O

9
10

1
12
12
10
12
10
11
12
12
12
10

10
11

12
12
10
12
11
11
12
12

Gap Mph

114.967
+0.022 +0.022 114.931
+0.101 +0.079 114.803
+1.016 +0.915 113.338
+1.615 +0.599 112.400
+1.621 +0.006 112.390
+1.820 +0.199 112.082
+1.890 +0.070 111.974
+2.689 +0.799 110.755
+2.865 +0.176 110.490
+6.616 +3.751 105.130

108.561
+6.875 +6.875 99.432

102.734
+0.275 +0.275 102.378
+0.499 +0.224 102.090
+0.597 +0.098 101.965
+0.600 +0.003 101.961
+0.769 +0.169 101.745
+0.795 +0.026 101.712
+0.902 +0.107 101.576
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SPORTSCAR CHAMPIONSHIP

Qualifying Results by Class

V4
Weather

ACURA Sports Car Challenge

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course / 2.258 miles
May 3 - 5, 2019 / Lexington, Ohio

IMSA WeatherTech SportsCar Championship

* ltalic: Fastest Lap Driver

Pos Nr. Drivers

GTD
1 14 R Heistand/ J. Hawksworth
2 33 B Keating/ J. Bleekemolen
3 12 F Montecalvo/ T. Bell
4 19 W. Hardeman / A. Riberas
5 9 S.Hargrove / Z. Robichon
6 96 B. Auberlen / R Foley
7 48 B. Sellers / R Hardwick
8 76 P.Holton / M. Plumb
9 86 M. Farnbacher / T. Hindman
10 8 P. Chase/ R. Dalziel
11 63 C MacNeil/ T. Vilander
12 74 G. Robinson V/ L. Aschenbach
13 44 J. Potter/ A. Lally
14 57 K. Legge / C. Nielsen
15 73 P. Long / M. Seefried

Car #9 - Lap 8 disallowed

Team

AIM Vasser Sullivan

Riley Motorsports - Team AMG

AIM Vasser Sullivan

Moorespeed

Pfaff Motorsports

Turner Motorsport

Paul Miller Racing

Compass Racing

Meyer Shank Racing w/ Curb-Agajanian
Starworks Motorsport

Scuderia Corsa

Lone Star Racing

Magnus Racing

Heinricher Racing w/Meyer Shank Racing
Park Place Motorsports

Car

Lexus RC F GT3
Mercedes-AMG GT3

Lexus RC F GT3

Audi R8 LMS GT3

Porsche 911 GT3 R

BMW M6 GT3
Lamborghini Huracan GT3
McLaren 720S GT3

Acura NSX GT3

Audi R8 LMS GT3

Ferrari 488 GT3
Mercedes-AMG
Lamborghini Huracan GT3
Acura NSX GT3

Porsche 911 GT3 R

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1

Time Lap Total Gap Mph
:24.281 9 10 96.448
:26.109 8 9 +1.828 +1.828 94.401
:26.451 6 7  +2.170 +0.342 94.027
:26.951 7 8 +2.670 +0.500 93.486
:27.113 7 9 +2.832 +0.162 93.313
:27.152 6 8 +2.871 +0.039 93.271
:27.300 7 8 +3.019 +0.148 93.113
:27.657 6 8 +3.376 +0.357 92.733
:27.725 8 9  +3.444 +0.068 92.662
:27.753 7 8 +3.472 +0.028 92.632
:29.777 7 9 +5.496 +2.024 90.544
:30.778 6 7  +6.497 +1.001 89.545
:31.124 7 8 +6.843 +0.346 89.205
:31.851 8 9 +7.570 +0.727 88.499

6

Car #73 - Deletion of 2 fastest Lap times as per Article 40.2.5 of the Sporting Regulations

Track Status: DRY
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